and 2019. To create a good understanding of MIPS 'ongoing operations and how the operating profit
had been without these items, the company has chosen to show an adjusted operating profit which
excludes the items affecting comparability.

IMPACT IMPLEMENTATION OF IFRS 16

The Group applies IFRS 16 Leases as of 1 January, 2019, as previously described on page 9. The effects
of the transition and reported amounts on the first quarter of 2019 are explained below and relate in
their entirety to leases for premises.

Adjusted Operating profit (Adjusted EBIT)
2019 2018 2018-2019 2018 2017-2018 2017-2018 2017-2018 2017 2016-20172016-2017

SEKt Jan-Mar Jan-Mar Apr-Mar Jan-Dec Okt-Sep Jul-Jun Apr-Mar Jan-Dec Okt-Sep Jul-Jun

Operating profit 11,812 1,797 82,977 72,962 58,906 38,165 27,557 20,825 19,961 22,140
Items affecting comparability* - - - - - - 489 6,981 6,910 11,072
Adjusted Operating profit 11,812 1,797 82,977 72,962 58,906 38,165 28,046 27,806 26,871 33,212

* Cost related to preparations to company's listing at Nasdaq Stockholm.

LTM

Group income statement

SEKt

Jan-Mar 2019
as reported in
interim report

Adjustment
transition
to IFRS 16

Jan-Mar 2019
without

adjustments

Cost of goods sold -12,237 9 -12,245
Administrationskostnader -7,294 66 -7,360
Finansiella intäkter och kostnader 689 -168 857
Income taxes -2,792 20 -2,813
Profit/loss for the period 9,709 -72 9,781

Group balance sheet

SEKt

31 Mar 2019
as reported in
interim report

Adjustment
transition
to IFRS 16

31 Mar 2019
without

adjustments

Right-to-use assets 9,397 9,397 -

Deferred tax asset 1,083 20 1,063
Other current receivables 5,406 -200 5,607

TOTAL ASSETS 333,434 9,217 324,217

Profit/loss for the period 9,709 -72 9,781
Lease liability non-current 7,469 7,469 -

Lease liability current 1,820 1,820 -

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 333,434 9,217 324,217

Group Cash flow

SEKt

Jan-Mar 2019
as reported in
interim report

Adjustment
transition
to IFRS 16

Jan-Mar 2019
without

adjustments

Cash flow from operating activities 7,651 432 7,219

Cash flow from investing activities -1,617 - -1,617

Cash flow from financing activities -432 -432 -

Net change in cash & cash equivalents 5,602 - 5,602

MIPS AB (PUBL) INTERIM REPORT JAN - MAR 2019 | PAGE 14 (14)

MIPS AB (publ)
Källtorpsvägen 2
SE-183 71 Stockholm
Sweden
Corp id: 556609-0162
www.mipscorp.com

OTHER

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

Johan Thiel, President and CEO
Johan.Thiel@Mipsprotection.com
phone +46 73 399 65 88

Max Strandwitz, CFO
Max.Strandwitz@Mipsprotection.com
phone +46 709 61 17 54

This information is such that MIPS AB (publ) is obliged to disclose in accordance with the EU’s Market Abuse Regulation. The information was
submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, on 3 May 2019 at 7.30 a.m. CET.